डॉ. पंजाबराव दे ामुख कृशि विद्यापीठ, अकोला निविदा सुचना क्र. 10, वर्श २०१२-१३



Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola Tender Notice No. 10, Year 2012-13

Sealed percentage rate tenders in 'B-1' form for the following works are invited by the University Engineer, Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola from contractors registered in appropriate class of Public Works Deptt., CPWD of Maharashtra/MJP. The blank tender forms will be issued by the University Engineer, Dr. PDKV., Akola in office hours & sealed tenders will be received by the University Engineer, Dr. PDKV., Akola on the date & time mentioned in the table below.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Type of Tender	Amount put to tender in Rs. (More/Less)	Earnest Money deposit 2% in Rs.	Cost of blank tender forms (Non refundable) Rs.	Time period for completion of works	Last Date & time of application & issue of blank tender forms	Date & time of receipt of sealed tenders from contractors	Registrat ion of Class
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	Construction of centre of excellence for water management in rainfed, Agriculture at Dr. P.D.K.V. Akola.		Rs. 50,00,000/-	1,00,000/-	3000	12 Months	25-03-2013 upto 3.00 pm	28-03-2013 upto 3.00 pm	Appropri -ate class

<u>TERMS AND CONDITIONS:</u> Terms & conditions and copy of detailed tender notice can be seen on University Website www. pdkv.ac.in & in Office of the University Engineer any working day.

University Engineer Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- The contractor shall enclose attested copies of certificates mentioned below with the application for issue of Blank Tender Forms and then with tender in envelope No. 1. It will be the responsibility of the contractor to collect blank Tender forms personally after paying necessary cost. If there is any difficulty in getting blank tender forms he should immediately contact to office of the University Engineer before date of closure of issue of forms. No claim will be entertained in this regard thereafter.
- 2 The details of work and details of terms & conditions of tender can be seen in the office of the University Engineer Dr. PDKV, Akola in working hours.
- The earnest money will be accepted in the form of TDR/FDR **for a period of 12 months** issued by any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank & in the name of The University Engineer, Dr. PDKV, Akola (In envelope No.1). No exemption shall be allowed in this regard, except the Contractor Registered under Unemployment Engineer Scheme vide GR No. CAT1090/CR21 EMA-2 Mantralaya Mumbai 400 032 Dt. 7 Sept. 1995.
- 4 The Contractors shall enclose a latest attested true copy of Income Tax Return and attested true copy of Pan Card in envelope No.1.
- 5 The Contractor shall enclose an attested true copy of valid Registration Certificate as approved contractor in the appropriate category of class with P.W.D., CPWD/MJP in envelope No.1.
- The Civil Contractor shall enclose the attested copies of valid Electrical Registration & Licence in support for Electrical work included in civil work in Envelope No.1.
- 7 Rate analysis must be given in envelope No. 2 if the rates quoted are more than below 15%. If the submitted rate analysis is not justifiable or found vauge, tender will be rejected.
- 8 Separate envelope shall be submitted for Technical and Financial Bid numberd as 1 & 2, respectively
- 9 The rates quoted by the Contractor shall be valid for 120 days from date of opening of tenders.
- 10 The right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by Competent Authority of the University.
- 11 The amount of Income Tax, Sale Tax & VAT, Royalty will be deducted from the Contractors bill as per rule.
- 12 Conditional or incomplete Tender will not be accepted in any case.
- 13. The Contractor having two works of the Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola University in hand shall not be eligible for submission of 3rd Tender.
- 14 Copy of tender notice can also be seen on University Website www. pdkv.ac.in. (Phone No. 0724 2258681 & 2258533)
- 15 The tenderer whose rates are found more than 15% below, shall have to deposit the additional amount of **exceeding % below more than** 15% at the time of Agreement in the form of F.D.R issued by any Nationalised, scheduled bank and in the name of University Engineer Dr. P.D.K.V. Akola. It will be released after three months of completion of the work.

University Engineer Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola

